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Round	  (macs):	   2 3 TenPinLiga 2015-2016

Team	  name round	  1 round	  2
Total	  
points

Ranking

: 8,0 : 2,0 : : : : 9,0 : 1,0 : : : : : 2664 2792

2,0 : 8,0 : : : : 8,0 : 2,0 : : : : : : 2527 2559

: : : 9,0 : 1,0 : : : : : : : 0,0 : 10,0 2505 2412

: : 1,0 : 9,0 : 5,0 : 5,0 : : : : : : : 2393 2353

: : : 5,0 : 5,0 : 6,0 : 4,0 : : : : : : 2628 2341

: 2,0 : 8,0 : : 4,0 : 6,0 : : : : : : : 2570 2303

1,0 : 9,0 : : : : : : 0,0 : 10,0 : : : : 2432 2477

: : : : : : 10,0 : 0,0 : : 6,5 : 3,5 : : 2568 2619

: : : : : : : : : 8,0 : 2,0 1,0 : 9,0 : 2590 2325

: : : : : : : 3,5 : 6,5 2,0 : 8,0 : : : 2395 2404

: : : : : : : : 9,0 : 1,0 : : 8,0 : 2,0 2404 2535

: : 10,0 : 0,0 : : : : : : : 2,0 : 8,0 : 2374 2513
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172 68,8

1 Vladimirs Pribiļevs Strikers DVA 1814 1734 8 216,8 4 2 0,8 199,4 11 211 182 212 239 888 0 202,6 9 224 215 235 216 926 2 203,6 8
2 Dmitrijs Čebotarjovs Strikers DVA 1810 1794 8 224,3 2 3 1,2 215,9 0 197 204 215 172 788 2 208,7 4 266 247 265 228 1022 1 215,1 0
3 Arturs Perepjolkins Strikers DVA 988 904 4 226,0 1 0 0 185,8 21 265 221 151 267 988 0 226,0 0 211 211 211 211 844 0 226,0 0

Total with HDC 32 705 639 610 710 2664 2 13 714 686 724 668 2792 3 8
1 Tatjana Teļnova Ragana 1669 1501 8 187,6 21 5 2 186,6 21 181 192 192 179 828 3 186,1 21 175 192 225 165 841 2 186,0 21
2 Māris Eisaks Ragana 1849 1705 8 213,1 5 4 1,6 188,8 19 206 195 212 202 891 2 191,1 17 192 256 232 210 958 2 197,8 12
3 Mārtiņš Nicmanis Ragana 808 684 4 171,0 30 3 1,2 173,5 31 188 160 163 173 808 3 174,2 30 160 160 160 160 760 174,2 30

Total with HDC 71 646 618 638 625 2527 8 68 595 676 685 603 2559 4 63
1 Ivars Vinters X 1757 1669 8 208,6 8 3 1,2 198,5 12 179 227 218 233 905 3 201,3 10 192 212 205 203 852 0 202,1 9
2 Kaspars Beķeris X 1584 1492 8 186,5 22 7 2,8 197,9 12 222 197 162 183 812 3 199,4 11 164 211 174 179 772 4 194,6 15
3 Pēteris Cimdiņš X 0 0 0 0 0 219,3 0 197 197 197 197 788 219,3 0 197 197 197 197 788 0 219,3 0

Total with HDC 24 622 645 601 637 2505 6 21 574 641 597 600 2412 4 24
1 Vladimirs Lagunovs NB2 0 0 0 0 0 176,6 28 176,6 28 176,6 28
2 Ilona Ozola NB2 1537 1193 8 149,1 36 14 5,6 156,5 43 178 159 142 138 789 10 157,0 43 122 135 157 162 748 4 156,9 43
3 Natālija Riznik NB2 836 612 4 153,0 35 1 0,4 140,0 56 140,0 56 181 153 142 136 836 1 142,6 54
4 Dainis Mauriņš NB2 742 630 4 157,5 34 7 2,8 28 171 137 148 174 742 7 29 29
5 Aleksandrs Liniņš NB2 1631 1443 8 180,4 26 8 3,2 183,1 23 195 194 204 177 862 2 182,9 24 158 152 185 178 769 6 184,6 22

Total with HDC 178 638 584 588 583 2393 19 180 584 563 607 599 2353 11 176
1 Jeļena Bistrova Wizards 1666 1458 8 182,3 25 6 2,4 178,2 27 225 129 158 207 827 2 180,9 25 168 199 149 223 839 4 182,9 24
2 Jurijs Dolgovs Wizards 1692 1560 8 195,0 14 2 0,8 193,6 16 219 233 217 191 924 1 192,1 17 172 149 199 180 768 1 189,8 18
3 Julians Visockis Wizards 0 0 0 0 0 206,9 6 206,9 6 206,9 6
4 Veronika Hudjakova Wizards 1611 1563 8 195,4 13 3 1,2 206,3 6 213 234 206 200 877 2 206,1 6 188 200 157 165 734 1 202,5 9

Total with HDC 55 706 645 630 647 2628 5 54 576 596 553 616 2341 6 57
1 Guntars Beisons NB 1590 1414 8 176,8 28 5 2 184,4 22 165 168 200 160 781 2 185,0 22 223 159 151 188 809 3 184,9 22
2 Māris Dukurs NB 1662 1542 8 192,8 15 7 2,8 194,6 15 228 196 201 212 897 3 194,9 15 173 186 166 180 765 4 195,2 14
3 Jānis Naļivaiko NB 1621 1361 8 170,1 31 5 2 169,6 34 190 136 216 214 892 2 172,7 31 151 150 140 164 729 3 171,6 32
4 Anita Valdmane NB 0 0 0 0 0 154,5 45 154,5 45 154,5 45

Total with HDC 116 654 571 688 657 2570 7 113 615 563 525 600 2303 10 113
1 Pauls Aizpurvs Mira.LV 1765 1521 8 190,1 18 3 1,2 164,7 37 156 205 192 176 877 2 182,3 24 183 177 223 209 888 1 195,0 15
2 Valentīns Giņko Mira.LV 1336 1156 8 144,5 37 5 2 145 171 160 143 799 0 154,8 45 134 144 132 127 717 5 147,0 51
3 Aivars Zaharovs Mira.LV 1320 1012 8 126,5 39 9 3,6 91 112 122 123 756 3 112,0 77 125 146 137 156 872 6 131,6 62
4 Māris Solovjovs Mira.LV

Total with HDC 37 574 635 621 602 2432 5 146 588 613 638 638 2477 12 128
1 Daniels Vēzis Rags 1 1696 1688 8 211,0 7 6 2,4 216,0 0 204 183 211 187 785 2 211,9 2 214 210 268 211 911 4 211,6 2
2 Jānis Štokmanis Rags 1 937 845 4 211,3 6 2 0,8 183,3 23 208 257 178 202 937 2 187,6 20 163 163 163 163 732 187,6 20
3 Aleksis Štokmanis Rags 1 1822 1574 8 196,8 12 4 1,6 172,5 31 178 145 202 197 846 2 172,4 31 164 201 266 221 976 2 175,3 29
4 Ivars Volodko Rags 1 0 0 0 0 0 217,3 0 217,3 0 217,3 0

Total with HDC 54 644 639 645 640 2568 6 53 594 627 750 648 2619 6 51
1 Ints Krievkalns Meistari 1716 1640 8 205,0 9 7 2,8 199,4 11 222 232 246 189 933 4 203,9 8 162 191 216 182 783 3 205,4 7
2 Andrejs Zilgalvis Meistari 1609 1541 8 192,6 16 3 1,2 201,9 9 212 245 191 172 856 0 203,4 8 178 192 170 181 753 3 202,4 9
3 Raimonds Rutenbergs Meistari 789 701 4 175,3 29 3 1,2 185,6 22 185,6 22 155 193 149 204 789 3 181,9 24
4 Sigutis Briedis Meistari 801 717 4 179,3 27 3 1,2 21 174 204 169 170 801 3 21 21
5 Aleksejs Jeļisejevs Meistari 0 0 0 0 0 25 25

Total with HDC 63 658 709 660 584 2590 7 84 533 614 573 605 2325 9 86
1 Tatjana Kozemjakina Zelta Prizma 1668 1608 8 201,0 10 4 1,6 204,8 7 192 224 183 183 810 2 203,6 8 223 224 188 191 858 2 203,4 8
2 Jeļena Juberte Zelta Prizma 1587 1511 8 188,9 20 3 1,2 201,8 9 169 190 178 236 809 1 200,6 10 204 205 159 170 778 2 197,9 12
3 Edmuns Jansons Zelta Prizma 0 0 0 0 0 212,8 1 212,8 1 212,8 1
4 Arvils Sproģis Zelta Prizma 1544 1540 8 192,5 17 11 4,4 212,4 1 218 190 177 187 776 6 213,7 0 184 188 234 162 768 5 213,2 1

Total with HDC 18 596 621 555 623 2395 9 19 629 635 599 541 2404 9 22
1 Andis Dārziņš Turbo Dakters 1606 1606 8 200,8 11 5 2 218,8 0 228 196 181 191 796 2 218,9 0 216 177 209 208 810 3 216,9 0
2 Raimonds Zemītis Turbo Dakters 761 737 4 184,3 24 0 0 206,8 6 206,8 6 178 184 186 189 761 0 200,0 11
3 Jānis Zemītis Turbo Dakters 964 892 4 223,0 3 1 0,4 190,1 18 190,1 18 211 246 235 200 964 1 198,5 12
4 Jānis Zālītis Turbo Dakters 826 738 4 184,5 23 3 1,2 185,5 22 161 178 193 206 826 3 185,5 22 185,5 22
5 Jānis Dzalbs Turbo Dakters 782 758 4 189,5 19 2 0,8 206,0 6 203 180 195 180 782 2 203,8 8 203,8 8

Total with HDC 52 620 582 597 605 2404 7 54 629 631 654 621 2535 4 53
1 Nauris Zīds Straikers 1482 1302 8 162,8 32 6 2,4 128 176 154 160 798 2 154,5 45 177 179 127 201 864 4 167,9 35
2 Mārtiņš Matisans Straikers 1451 1263 8 157,9 33 4 1,6 135 174 138 159 795 2 151,5 47 165 178 167 147 845 2 161,1 40
3 Kristaps Zariņš Straikers 1352 1120 8 140,0 38 3 1,2 146 143 140 119 781 0 137,0 58 131 135 161 145 804 3 143,0 54

Total with HDC 585 606 590 593 2374 4 150 623 642 605 643 2513 9 129

Round 1 (13.10.)
3 TenPinLiga 2015-2016
Individual results Round 2 Round 3
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3TenPinLiga 2015-2016
Handikapi turnīram 
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0 -1 -2 -3 -4 -5 -6 -7 -8 -9 -10 -11 -12 -13 -14 -15 -16 -17 -18 -19 -20 -21 -22 -23 -24 -25 -26 -27 -28 -29 -30 -31 -32 -33 -34 -35

1 62 Aivars Zaharovs M -5,1 131,6 131,6 126,5 8 156 137 146 125 123 122 112 91
2 22 Aleksandrs Liniņš M -4,7 184,6 184,6 179,9 32 178 185 152 158 177 204 194 195 173 188 223 173 177 169 190 168 201 198 188 172 190 195 181 178 185 137 191 180 179 168 141 168 152 162 136 153
3 25 Aleksejs Jeļisejevs M 181,4 176,1 32 187 177 201 156 177 190 208 166 189 147 196 127 168 198 151 142 140 182 177 158 193 198 173 186 201 180 158 161 198 231 152 167 170 199 181 254
4 29 Aleksis Štokmanis M -7,8 175,3 175,3 167,5 32 221 266 201 164 197 202 145 178 124 128 137 144 234 189 182 164 204 144 114 176 140 128 156 199 189 155 168 225 132 139 114 100 159 220 192 201
5 0 Andis Dārziņš M -5,5 216,9 216,9 211,4 32 208 209 177 216 191 181 196 228 214 192 227 191 158 235 239 179 196 216 248 178 269 204 279 248 197 220 238 183 192 237 225 195 172 213 220 255
6 9 Andrejs Zilgalvis M -5,8 202,4 202,4 196,6 32 181 170 192 178 172 191 245 212 171 179 173 175 172 202 203 201 191 193 146 202 184 238 202 207 213 265 201 254 237 211 138 193 194 182 204 169
7 45 Anita Valdmane F -5,2 154,5 154,5 149,3 32 134 169 178 133 125 141 152 215 159 133 121 135 160 121 168 181 167 111 189 143 165 126 151 209 155 131 147 125 145 124 167 98 123 173 159 122
8 0 Arturs Perepjolkins M 0,0 226,0 226,0 226,0 4 267 151 221 265
9 1 Arvils Sproģis M -5,8 213,2 213,2 207,4 32 162 234 188 184 187 177 190 218 233 215 205 289 166 204 224 174 234 205 214 250 236 204 215 212 204 237 216 175 235 202 166 183 211 185 224 170

10 29 Dainis Mauriņš M -5,1 175,7 170,6 32 174 148 137 171 161 139 190 132 200 182 179 156 171 162 224 161 204 155 205 167 203 146 156 177 163 198 132 155 186 162 182 182 174 169 155 169
11 2 Daniels Vēzis M -5,6 211,6 211,6 206,0 32 211 268 210 214 187 211 183 204 181 181 215 209 152 213 194 268 172 189 240 209 217 239 211 201 185 163 208 231 193 224 213 196 259 193 259 201
12 0 Dmitrijs Čebotarjovs M -5,9 215,1 215,1 209,1 32 228 265 247 266 172 215 204 197 185 205 187 192 201 204 176 176 210 160 201 167 225 191 300 229 223 246 276 212 171 181 178 202 201 157 227 227
13 1 Edmuns Jansons M -4,7 212,8 212,8 208,1 32 171 216 193 216 198 204 245 258 226 227 214 176 224 227 235 221 214 179 182 202 197 175 204 207 201 234 190 205 204 218 206 189 169 279 210 224
14 22 Guntars Beisons M -4,7 184,9 184,9 180,2 32 188 151 159 223 160 200 168 165 157 167 184 192 200 201 151 202 178 154 176 253 167 168 225 196 182 172 194 137 150 179 214 152 165 154 214 192
15 43 Ilona Ozola F -4,3 156,9 156,9 152,6 32 162 157 135 122 138 142 159 178 175 170 132 123 152 179 127 143 136 155 167 173 160 118 168 156 160 138 160 161 152 173 156 156 156 148 148 136
16 7 Ints Krievkalns M -6,3 205,4 205,4 199,1 32 182 216 191 162 189 246 232 222 195 182 168 191 212 222 226 222 127 193 170 222 235 191 164 186 216 236 177 174 166 233 225 197 167 212 168 155
17 9 Ivars Vinters M -5,6 202,1 202,1 196,5 32 203 205 212 192 233 218 227 179 143 203 210 190 212 197 166 166 182 236 173 155 212 192 183 199 195 192 203 221 183 224 194 189 222 177 224 147
18 0 Ivars Volodko M -5,3 217,3 217,3 212,0 20 245 237 206 237 170 159 179 227 233 227 194 183 203 181 193 259 192 234 225 256
19 8 Jānis Dzalbs M -5,1 203,8 203,8 198,6 32 180 195 180 203 189 213 185 157 213 171 200 215 224 221 181 201 177 205 200 192 168 211 192 155 223 217 180 241 191 257 201 218 203 222 224 169
20 32 Jānis Naļivaiko M -5,0 171,6 171,6 166,6 32 164 140 150 151 214 216 136 190 203 178 174 189 142 192 170 163 179 138 155 128 134 168 186 196 128 167 166 146 195 168 163 142 157 135 175 168
21 20 Jānis Štokmanis M -8,7 187,6 187,6 178,9 32 202 178 257 208 204 188 180 179 175 158 192 163 153 176 154 206 119 111 124 119 138 245 204 257 154 202 185 242 149 159 175 169 129 180 237 179
22 22 Jānis Zālītis M -4,7 185,5 185,5 180,8 32 206 193 178 161 188 194 169 183 142 190 170 182 208 192 222 158 173 181 212 160 145 172 163 164 166 178 146 189 179 181 220 219 192 169 178 201
23 12 Jānis Zemītis M -5,8 198,5 198,5 192,7 32 200 235 246 211 204 193 219 187 168 177 188 204 205 201 223 174 209 202 193 167 236 236 181 186 191 151 192 169 153 157 161 148 174 150 172 148
24 24 Jeļena Bistrova F -6,2 182,9 182,9 176,7 32 223 149 199 168 207 158 129 225 169 176 148 148 167 185 171 160 171 146 214 174 202 256 180 117 236 144 177 179 143 206 162 166 155 222 160 128
25 12 Jeļena Juberte F -4,9 197,9 197,9 192,9 32 170 159 205 204 236 178 190 169 183 149 238 196 157 182 181 186 173 203 225 247 200 183 170 247 191 180 191 214 172 189 173 233 204 193 224 205
26 6 Julians Visockis M -7,9 206,9 206,9 199,0 32 176 235 169 215 188 197 259 190 216 216 154 219 191 210 134 129 186 185 232 216 236 175 167 216 246 211 220 233 197 193 157 199 191 157 202 224
27 18 Jurijs Dolgovs M -5,2 189,8 189,8 184,7 32 180 199 149 172 191 217 233 219 135 167 190 194 163 200 157 201 169 201 181 156 185 168 175 201 168 233 191 154 182 217 195 166 265 168 178 160
28 15 Kaspars Beķeris M -5,1 194,6 194,6 189,5 32 179 174 211 164 183 162 197 222 147 178 149 179 175 200 159 161 199 197 213 224 223 186 211 198 198 178 214 202 190 223 177 192 251 186 256 169
29 54 Kristaps Zariņš M -3,0 143,0 143,0 140,0 8 145 161 135 131 119 140 143 146
30 14 Māris Dukurs M -6,2 195,2 195,2 188,9 32 180 166 186 173 212 201 196 228 257 165 171 169 182 201 180 210 148 176 203 141 182 185 174 127 193 226 194 226 173 213 209 199 151 156 145 226
31 12 Māris Eisaks M -6,3 197,8 197,8 191,5 32 210 232 256 192 202 212 195 206 161 192 159 120 154 157 174 222 160 200 220 216 223 167 180 168 233 203 185 188 188 164 177 212 120 193 162 189
32 Māris Solovjovs M 0,0 0
33 40 Mārtiņš Matisans M -3,3 161,1 161,1 157,9 8 147 167 178 165 159 138 174 135
34 30 Mārtiņš Nicmanis M -5,3 174,2 174,2 168,9 32 173 163 160 188 166 142 216 130 171 189 140 159 173 173 177 185 156 214 173 179 196 138 133 150 178 171 182 191 127 192 149 172 171 161 136 193
35 54 Natālija Riznik F -4,9 142,6 142,6 137,7 32 136 142 153 181 121 156 101 127 155 124 101 149 145 115 134 107 127 105 116 128 163 133 127 128 169 122 134 199 187 136 142 144 134 145 134 125
36 35 Nauris Zīds M -5,1 167,9 167,9 162,8 8 201 127 179 177 160 154 176 128
37 15 Pauls Aizpurvs M -4,9 195,0 195,0 190,1 8 209 223 177 183 176 192 205 156
38 0 Pēteris Cimdiņš M -6,8 219,3 219,3 212,5 32 214 168 258 258 188 196 216 193 181 244 159 186 224 246 213 167 209 201 253 247 190 228 230 256 214 166 189 254 217 200 238 196 279 217 203 237
39 24 Raimonds Rutenbergs M -4,3 181,9 181,9 177,6 32 204 149 193 155 171 199 156 155 201 177 155 142 187 160 150 157 216 179 213 167 165 179 187 159 203 165 191 214 178 210 196 149 200 237 209 165
40 11 Raimonds Zemītis M -5,3 200,0 200,0 194,7 32 189 186 184 178 193 170 177 164 212 202 225 187 223 182 212 199 148 148 170 210 176 225 188 214 213 191 188 258 195 181 237 204 227 220 214 267
41 21 Sigutis Briedis M -4,6 186,5 181,9 32 170 169 204 174 194 175 187 193 171 173 180 165 146 199 200 163 173 177 180 143 211 210 157 153 223 222 192 171 235 161 159 190 145 181 183 191
42 8 Tatjana Kozemjakina F -5,3 203,4 203,4 198,1 32 191 188 224 223 183 183 224 192 257 226 169 232 182 226 180 162 254 148 207 214 192 205 204 164 174 198 173 170 203 201 192 198 258 176 191 205
43 21 Tatjana Teļnova F -4,2 186,0 186,0 181,9 32 165 225 192 175 179 192 192 181 188 167 170 166 139 169 178 147 167 222 190 189 190 179 160 181 181 184 213 193 179 182 184 201 147 186 209 199
44 51 Valentīns Giņko M -2,5 147,0 147,0 144,5 8 127 132 144 134 143 160 171 145
45 9 Veronika Hudjakova F -5,6 202,5 202,5 197,0 32 165 157 200 188 200 206 234 213 192 169 203 154 211 244 204 156 220 212 191 226 219 197 233 169 169 184 191 179 201 212 180 224 173 237 191 226
46 28 Vladimirs Lagunovs M -5,1 176,6 176,6 171,5 32 169 147 135 199 190 200 189 173 184 167 245 135 163 207 184 170 157 191 187 141 189 146 167 160 166 166 166 166 161 145 192 131 190 178 156 182
47 8 Vladimirs Pribiļevs M -4,9 203,6 203,6 198,8 32 216 235 215 224 239 212 182 211 177 212 214 215 203 203 165 158 214 188 212 201 222 182 176 194 210 172 164 195 174 182 179 214 191 220 232 218
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